## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35644-35717/2012

GEETHA M. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 26/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nikhil Manjithia, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit as final chance to respondent No.3 and as first chance to respondent Nos. 11,20, 23 and 28.

On filing of requisite process fee and spare copies within two weeks notices be issued forthwith to respondent Nos. 15,24 and 26 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Registry to issue notice to respondent Nos. 9 and 17 forthwith since complete address and process fee has been already filed on record.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 13.11.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hj

www.ecourtsindia.com