## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 75-148/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35644-35717/2012

GEETHA M. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 02/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

These are applications for deletion of respondent Nos. 9 and 24. Applications allowed.

Name of respondent Nos. 9 and 24 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER