ITEM NO.10

## COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave Appeal (C) No(s). to 35644-35717/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated No. 26/06/2012 in WA 4845/2010,26/06/2012 in WA No. 1487/2011,26/06/2012 1488/2011,26/06/2012 in WΑ No. in WΑ No. 1489/2011,26/06/2012 WA 1490/2011,26/06/2012 in No. in WA No. 1491/2011,26/06/2012 1492/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. in WA No. 1493/2011,26/06/2012 in 1494/2011,26/06/2012 WA No. in WA No. 1495/2011,26/06/2012 1496/2011,26/06/2012 in WΑ No. in WA No. 1497/2011,26/06/2012 1498/2011,26/06/2012 WA WA in No. in No. 1499/2011,26/06/2012 WA 1500/2011,26/06/2012 WA in No. in No. 1501/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. 1502/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. 1503/2011,26/06/2012 in WΑ No. 1504/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. 1505/2011,26/06/2012 WA 1506/2011,26/06/2012 in No. in WA No. 1507/2011,26/06/2012 1508/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. in WA No. 1510/2011,26/06/2012 1509/2011,26/06/2012 in WΑ No. in WΑ No. 1511/2011,26/06/2012 in 1512/2011,26/06/2012 WΑ No. WA in No. 1513/2011,26/06/2012 1514/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. in WA No. 1515/2011,26/06/2012 WA No. 1516/2011,26/06/2012 WA in in No. 1517/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. 1518/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. 1519/2011,26/06/2012 in WΑ 1520/2011,26/06/2012 No. in WΑ No. 1521/2011,26/06/2012 1523/2011,26/06/2012 in WΑ No. in WΑ No. 1524/2011,26/06/2012 1525/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. in WA No. 1526/2011,26/06/2012 1527/2011,26/06/2012 WA WA in No. in No. 1528/2011,26/06/2012 1529/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. in WA No. 1530/2011,26/06/2012 1531/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. in WA No. 1532/2011,26/06/2012 WA No. 1533/2011,26/06/2012 WA in in No. 1534/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. 1535/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. 1536/2011,26/06/2012 1537/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. in WΑ No. 1538/2011,26/06/2012 1539/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. WA No. in 1540/2011,26/06/2012 1541/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. in WA No. 1542/2011,26/06/2012 WA No. 1543/2011,26/06/2012 WA in in No. 1544/2011,26/06/2012 1545/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. in WA No. 1546/2011,26/06/2012 WA No. 1547/2011,26/06/2012 WA in in No. 1548/2011,26/06/2012 1549/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. in WA No. 1550/2011,26/06/2012 in WΑ 1551/2011,26/06/2012 WA No. in No. 1552/2011,26/06/2012 WA 1553/2011,26/06/2012 in No. in WA No. 1554/2011,26/06/2012 WA No. 1555/2011,26/06/2012 WA in in No. 1556/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. 1557/2011,26/06/2012 in WA No. 1558/2011,26/06/2012 1559/2011 passed by in WA No. the Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

GEETHA M. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

1

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Archana, Adv. for Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv. for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 seeks further time, so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.3.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master